                                Project No. 037005
                        CECILIA
Central and Eastern Europe Climate Change Impact and Vulnerability Assessment
Specific targeted research project
1.1.6.3.I.3.2: Climate change impacts in central-eastern Europe
D8.6: Final plan for using and disseminating knowledge
Due date of deliverable: 31st December 2009
Actual submission date: 31st December 2009

Conferinta organizata de revista Intercity Magazin si de Ministerul Mediului cu titlul : Solutii
moderne si investitii specifice pentru diminuarea riscului la inundatii si alunecari de teren,
Bucuresti, 26 noiembrie 2009.
147
Bartholy J., Pongrácz R., Torma Cs., Pieczka I., Hunyady A. (2009): Regional climate model
experiments for the Carpathian basin. 89th AMS Annual Meeting/21st Conference on Climate
Variability and Change. http://ams.confex.com/ams/pdfpapers/147084.pdf. Phoenix, AZ. 5p.
148
Pongrácz R., Bartholy J., Szabó P. (2009): Analysis of expected change of extreme climate
indices in the Carpathian basin by 2071-2100. 89th AMS Annual Meeting/21st Conference on
Climate Variability and Change. http://ams.confex.com/ams/pdfpapers/147107.pdf. Phoenix,
AZ. 5p.
149
Pongrácz R., Bartholy J., Szabó P., Pieczka I., Torma Cs. (2009): Simulated trends of extreme
climate indices for the Carpathian basin using outputs of different regional climate models.
EGU2009-11837. Geophysical Research Abstracts, Vol. 11, 11837. CD-ROM. EGU General
Assembly 2009
150
Torma Cs., Bartholy J., Pongrácz R., Barcza Z., Coppola E., Giorgi F. (2009): Estimation of
regional climate change in the Carpathian basin using RegCM simulations for A1B scenario.
EGU2009-12319-1. Geophysical Research Abstracts, Vol. 11, 12319. CD-ROM. EGU General
Assembly 2009
151
Bartholy J., Csima G., Horányi A., Hunyady A., Pieczka I., Pongrácz R., Torma Cs., Szépszó
G.  (2009): Regional climate models for the Carpathian basin: validation and preliminary
results for the future. EGU2009-12509. Geophysical Research Abstracts, Vol. 11, 12509. CD-
ROM. EGU General Assembly 2009
152
Pongracz R., Bartholy J., Szabo P., Kovacs G. (2009): Trend analysis of extreme climate
indices using simulated temperature and precipitation time series for the Carpathian basin.

T. Hlásny, T., Turčáni, M., 2009.  Insect pests as climate change driven disturbances in forest
ecosystems. In: Střelcová , K., Mátyás, C., Kleidon, A., Lapin, M., Matejka, F., Blaženec, M.,
Škvarenina, J., Holécy, J. (Eds.), Bioclimatology and Natural Hazards. Springer, Netherlands,
pp. 165-178.
160
K. Hlavčová, K., Szolgay, J., Kohnová, S., Hlásny, T. 2008. Simulation of hydrological
response to the future climate in the Hron river basin. Journal of Hydrology and
Hydromechanics, 56, 3, 163-175
 2
161
Szolgay, J., Hlavčová, K., Parajka, J., Lapin, M., Kohnová, S., Hlásny, T.: Climate Change
Impact on Runoff in the Hron River Basin. KEY Publishing, Ostrava 2008, 116 pp.
162
Stepanek, P., Skalak, P. and Farda A. (2009): RCM ALADIN-Climate/CZ simulation of 2021-
2050 and 2071-2100 climate over the Central Europe region. Geophysical Research
Abstracts, Vol. 11, EGU2009-10045, 2009 (EGU General Assembly 2009)
163
Štěpánek, P., Zahradníček, P., Skalák, P. (2009): Gridded dataset of daily values of various
meteorological elements created for Central Europe in the period 1961-2000. Conference on
the Spatial Interpolation Techniques in Climatology and Meteorology, Budapest, Hungary,  11 -

202
Κatragkou E., Zanis P., Tegoulias I., Kioutsioukis I., Melas D., 2010. Surface ozone in regional
climate-air quality simulations over Europe: Future climate and sensitivity analysis. Submitted
to JGR.
203
Halenka T., 2008: Regional climate modeling activities in CECILIA project – Introduction.
IDOJARAS, 112, 3-4, III-IX
204
Halenka, T., Huszar P., Belda M., 2008: Regional climate change impacts on air quality in
CECILIA EC 6FP Project. In: AIR POLLUTION MODELING AND ITS APPLICATION XIX, Eds.
Borrego C; Miranda AI, Nato Science for Peace and Security Series C - Environmental
Security, 577-585
205
Halenka, T., Belda, M., 2010: High Resolution Regional Climate Modelling: Validation and
Climate Change Signal in Radiation Parameters. Geophysical Research Abstracts, Vol. 12,
EGU2010-13336, EGU General Assembly 2010
206
Halenka, T., Belda, M., Miksovsky, J., 2010: Regional Climate Change Scenarios in High
Resolution for Central and Eastern Europe. Geophysical Research Abstracts, Vol. 12,
EGU2010-13159, EGU General Assembly 2010
207
Halenka, T., Huszar, P., Belda, M. (2010): Validation of coupled regional climate chemistry
simulation in CECILIA EC FP6 Project. In: AIR POLLUTION MODELING AND ITS
APPLICATION XX, Nato Science for Peace and Security Series C - Environmental Security,